

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Southeast Regional Disposal Site Perimeter Fence Replacement
Contract No.: 23-09-SW

Bid Opening: 1/25/2024
Award Date: 3/5/2024

Bidders

- 1 AJ Excavation, Inc., 9662 W. Kearney Blvd., Fresno, CA 93706
- 2 Ranch Fence, Inc., 5071 Cole Rd, Mariposa, CA 95338

AJ Excavation, Inc.

Ranch Fence, Inc.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2	
				ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	65,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$1.00	\$65,000.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00
2	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	1	LS	Traffic Control System	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	1	LS	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	82	EA	Trim and Shape Perimeter Bushes	\$150.00	\$12,300.00	\$120.50	\$9,881.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00
7	71	EA	Cut/ Limb Up Perimeter Tree Branches to Clear 7' Above The Ground	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$233.00	\$16,543.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00
8	1	EA	Identify, Remove and Dispose Dead Trees and/or Bushes as Authorized by the Engineer	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	6,930	LF	Remove and Dispose Existing Fence and Gate	\$2.00	\$13,860.00	\$3.75	\$25,987.50	\$3.00	\$20,790.00
10	8,221	LF	Install 6' High Chainlink Fence with 3 Strands of Barbed Wire, Posts on Concrete Foundation, and Appurtenances	\$30.00	\$246,630.00	\$27.50	\$226,077.50	\$35.00	\$287,735.00
11	1	EA	Install 2-15' Wide Chainlink Double Gate with 3 Strands of Barbed Wire, Posts on Concrete Foundation and Appurtenances	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	1	LS	Finishing Roadway	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	1	LS	Health and Safety	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	1	LS	Mobilization	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$29,650.00	\$29,650.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-14)				\$394,040.00		\$381,814.00		\$473,225.00	